
Rock River

Rockford to Sterling

Location Mile Marker Miles to next

Start (Beltline Rd/Blackhawk Island) 0 1.7 KEY

Kishwaukee River entrance 1.7 3 Red are Dams

Rt 2 parallel Islands 4.7 3.9

Island Before Louise 8.6 0.8 BOLD are Islands

Lake Louise Cove 9.4 0.7 * is parking

Railroad Bridge 10.1 1.5 ** has parking over .5 MI away

Rt. 72/Downtown Byron* 11.6 4

Split Through Islands 15.6 1.1

Channel From Drainage (East side) 16.7 1.6

Silver Creek (West Side) 18.3 1.5

Rt. 2 Parallel/Parking lot 19.8 1

Margaret Fuller Island 20.8 1.1

Oregon Dam* 21.9 1.1

Railroad Bridge 23 4.2

Castle Rock Overlook 27.2 3.8

End Of Island Chain 31 1.7

End of Grand Detour Island 32.7 1.2

Rt. 2  Intersect by Grand Detour 33.9 2

Long Island 35.9 3.9

Lowell Park 39.8 2.9

Cement Plant 42.7 1

Dixon Nature Preserve Island 43.7 0.6

Dixon Dam* 44.3 2.1

First Islands Past Dam 46.4 2.5

Island Past bend 48.9 2.6
Sauk Valley College ** 51.5 1.9

Grandma's House 53.4 0.4

Railroad Bridge 53.8 3.9

Sterling Low Bridge* 57.7 0.9

Sterling Dam 58.6 1.5

End Of Ave G Island 60.1 0


